10

11

12

13

14

HDSO0O9 /700042CINA&4&O0OO04L8 a

Rep. Michael J. Madigan

Filed: 4/30/2012

09700HB6044ham001 HDS097 00042 CIN 40048 a

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 6044

AMENDMENT NO. . Amend House Bill 6044, by replacing

everything after the enacting clause with the following:
“ARTICLE 1

Section 1. The following named amounts, or so much
thereof as may be necessary, respectively, are appropriated
from the Financial Institution Fund to the Department of
Financial and Professional Regulation:

FOr Personal ServViCesS v ivitii ettt eeeeeeeeneennean 3,420,900

For State Contributions to the State

Employees' Retirement System...........c...cu.... 1,299,500
For State Contributions to Social Security .......... 261,700
FOTr GroUP INSUTANCE vt vt v e o e oeeeneeseseeeeneeseeaees 966,000

For Contractual ServiCes v vttt teeeeeeeneennenn 88,900



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

09700HB6044ham001 -2- HDS097 00042 CIN 40048 a

o K =V S 184,300
FOr RefUNAS vttt it ittt e e e e e e e e e ettt ettt eeeenaeens 3,400
Total $6,224,700
Section 5. The following named amounts, or so much

thereof as may be necessary, respectively, are appropriated
from the Credit Union Fund to the Department of Financial and
Professional Regulation:
CREDIT UNION
FOr Personal SerViCeS v vt teeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeneneas 1,852,300

For State Contributions to State

Employees' Retirement System .........ceeeieeneeennnsn 703,600
For State Contributions to Social Security .......... 141,700
FOr GroUP INSUTANCE t v vt v vt o et onsonesossessnesnenneans 483,000
For Contractual ServViCes i vt ie it ettt eeeeeeeeeeeenn 41,200
FOr Trave Ll ittt it ittt e et ettt ettt eeeeeeeeeeeeeeennens 236,700
For Refunds ... .ttt ittt it e 1,000

Total $3,459,500
Section 10. In addition to the amounts heretofore

appropriated, the following named amount, or so much thereof
as may be necessary, 1is appropriated from the TOMA Consumer
Protection Fund to the Department of Financial and
Professional Regulation:

TOMA CONSUMER PROTECTION



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

09700HB6044ham001 -3- HDS097 00042 CIN 40048 a

o == o 8,700

Section 15. The following named amounts, or so much
thereof as may be necessary, respectively, for the objects
and purposes hereinafter named, are appropriated from the
Bank and Trust Company Fund to the Department of Financial
and Professional Regulation:

DOMESTIC AND FOREIGN COMMERCIAL BANK REGULATION
FOr Personal SerVIiCeS vttt et eeeeeeeeeeenenenns 10,572,400

For State Contribution to State

Employees' Retirement System ...........cccouuunn... 4,016,200
For State Contributions to Social Security .......... 808,800
FOr GroUp INSUTANCE t vttt vt ostonssoesoesossneenssesss 2,668,000
For Contractual ServViCes . uvui ittt eteeeeeeeeennens 213,700
FOr Trave Ll ittt it ittt e et ettt ettt eeeeeeeeeeeeeeennens 928,400
o R S o X = 2,900
For Corporate Fiduciary Receivership ................ 485,000

Total $19,695,400
Section 20. The following named amounts, or so much

thereof as may be necessary, respectively, for the objects
and purposes hereinafter named, are appropriated from the
Pawnbroker Regulation Fund to the Department of Financial and
Professional Regulation:

PAWNBROKER REGULATION



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

09700HB6044ham001 -4- HDS097 00042 CIN 40048 a

FOr PersSonal ServViCeS v vvi et e eeeeeeeeneeoeeneennens 86,300

For State Contributions to State

Employees' Retirement System...........iiiiiiiinn... 32,800
For State Contributions to Social Security ............ 6,700
FOr GroUP INSUTANCE t v vt o vt o vt ossoesonsossosonsensasss 23,000
FOor Contractual ServViCeS v ittt et eeeeeeeeneeneenns 3,900
FOr T ravel ittt ittt ettt ettt et eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneeeeeans 2,900
FOor Refunds .. .iiit ittt it ittt it i eiie e 1,000

Total $156,600
Section 25. The following named amounts, or so much

thereof as may be necessary, respectively, are appropriated
from the Savings and Residential Finance Regulatory Fund to

the Department of Financial and Professional Regulation:

MORTGAGE BANKING AND THRIFT REGULATION
FOr Personal ServViCeS v tiet ettt eeeeeeeeeeeeeeas 2,505,400

For State Contributions to State

Employees' Retirement System.........coiiiiiieneen.. 951,800
For State Contributions to Social Security .......... 192,000
FOr GroUP INSUTANCE t v vt o vt o et onsonesonssoesnssnsennseans 805,000
For Contractual ServViCes v uvi ittt it ettt eeeeeeneens 134,900
@ 3 K = Y 167,800
For Refunds ... .ttt it ittt it eeenn 4,900

Total $4,761,800



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

09700HB6044ham001 -5- HDS097 00042 CIN 40048 a

Section 30. The following named amounts, or so much
thereof as may be necessary, respectively, are appropriated
from the Real Estate License Administration Fund to the
Department of Financial and Professional Regulation:

REAL ESTATE LICENSING AND ENFORCEMENT
FOr Personal ServViCeS v v iie et eeeeeeeeeeeneenneas 2,482,500

For State Contributions to State

Employees' Retirement System .........coeiieueeeeennnn 943,100
For State Contributions to Social Security .......... 190,000
FOr GroUP INSUTANCE t v vt o vt oot ossonssonsessnsonsennsans 736,000
For Contractual ServViCesS v v it it ittt eeeeeeeeeeeeneas 161,600
F O T ravel ittt ittt ettt ettt ettt e e teeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeas 75,700
FOr RELUNAS ittt it ittt ettt e ettt et ettt eeeeeeneeaeeans 7,800

Total $4,596, 700
Section 35. The following named amounts, or so much

thereof as may be necessary, respectively, are appropriated
from the Appraisal Administration Fund to the Department of
Financial and Professional Regulation:
APPRATISAL LICENSING
FOr Personal ServViCeS v i vt e et teeeeeeeeeeeeeneeeens 288,500
For State Contributions to State
Employees' Retirement System.............ciiin.. 109,600
For State Contributions to Social Security ........... 22,100

FOr GroUP INSUTANCE v vt v vt oesnnsonesoesessesoneennsennss 92,000



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

09700HB6044ham001 -6- HDS097 00042 CIN 40048 a

For Contractual ServViCesS v vttt it eeeeeeeeneennens 79,300
o K = V0 S 9,700

For forwarding real estate appraisal fees

to the federal government .......c.i ittt i ennennenns 30,000
FOr RefUNAS v it ittt e et e e e e e e et e et ettt ettt eeeenaeens 2,900
Total $634,100
Section 40. The following named amounts, or so much

thereof as may be necessary, respectively, for the objects
and purposes hereinafter named, are appropriated from the
Home Inspector Administration Fund to the Department of
Financial and Professional Regulation:
HOME INSPECTOR REGULATION
FOr Personal ServViCeS vt ie e eteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn 75,800

For State Contributions to State

Employees' Retirement System............ .. 28,800
For State Contributions to Social Security ............ 5,800
FOr GroUpP INSUTANCE t v vt ottt e sonsonesossessnesnennsensss 23,000
For Contractual ServViCesS v v vt i ittt e teeeeeeeeeeeeeens 8,700
@ B K = Y 8,200
For Refunds ... .ttt it ittt it eeenn 1,000

Total $151, 300
Section 45. The sum of $38,800, or so much thereof as

may be necessary, 1s appropriated from the Real Estate Audit



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

09700HB6044ham001 -7- HDS097 00042 CIN 40048 a

Fund to the Department of Financial and Professional

Regulation for operating expenses for Real Estate audits.

Section 50. The following named amounts, or so much
thereof as may be necessary, respectively, are appropriated
from the General Professions Dedicated Fund to the Department
of Financial and Professional Regulation:

GENERAL PROFESSIONS
FOr Personal SerViCeS v vt teeeeeeeeeeeeneeoenenens 2,605,400

For State Contributions to State

Employees' Retirement System .........ceeeieeneeennnsn 989,700
For State Contributions to Social Security .......... 199,400
FOr GroUP INSUTANCE t v vt o vt oot onsonsonsessnssnsennssass 943,000
For Contractual ServViCes . uvui ittt eteeeeeeeeennens 144,100
FOr T ravel ittt it ittt ettt e ettt et e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeens 79,600
FOr RELUNAS vttt it it it ittt et e ettt e et eeeeeeeeeaeeas 30,100

Total $4,991,300
Section 55. The following named amounts, or so much

thereof as may be necessary, respectively, are appropriated
from the Illinois State Dental Disciplinary Fund to the
Department of Financial and Professional Regulation:
FOr Personal ServViCeS v i vt e et teeteeeeeeeeeeeeenens 507,800
For State Contributions to State

Employees' Retirement System.............ciiin.. 192,900



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

09700HB6044ham001 -8- HDS097 00042 CIN 40048 a

For State Contributions to Social Security ........... 38,900
FOr GroUp INSUTANCE t v vt v vt oot oot ossonsoessessnsesssans 161,000
For Contractual ServViCeS v v ittt eeeeeeeeneeneens 58,700
o K = V. S 19,400
FOr Refunds .. .iii ittt i et i it i eie e 2,400

Total $981,100

Section 60. The following named amounts, or so much

thereof as may be necessary, respectively, are appropriated
from the Illinois State Medical Disciplinary Fund to the
Department of Financial and Professional Regulation:

FOr Personal SerViCeS v vt teeeeeeeeeeeeneeneeneneas 2,610,900

For State Contributions to State

Employees' Retirement System.........coiiiiiieneen.. 991,800
For State Contributions to Social Security .......... 199,800
FOr GroUP INSUTANCE t v vt v vt o et onssonesossessnesnenneans 736,000
For Contractual ServViCes v vvui i ittt tteteeeeeeeeeneens 224,100
FOr T ravel ittt ittt et ettt et e ettt eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneeas 77,600
@ Bl S o X = 9,700

Total $4,849,900
Section 65. The following named amounts, or so much

thereof as may be necessary, respectively, are appropriated
from the Optometric Licensing and Disciplinary Committee Fund

to the Department of Financial and Professional Regulation:



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

09700HB6044ham001 -9- HDS097 00042 CIN 40048 a

FOr PersSonal ServViCeS v v vttt ittt eeeeeeeeeeoeeneenens 122,800

For State Contributions to State

Employees' Retirement System...........iiiiiiiinn... 46,700
For State Contributions to Social Security ............ 9,400
FOr GroUP INSUTANCE t v vt o vt o vt ossoesonsossosonsensasss 46,000
For Contractual ServViCeS v vttt ettt eeeeeeeeoeennens 72,800
F O T ravel ittt ittt ettt ettt ettt e e teeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeas 11,600
FOor Refunds .. .i ittt ittt it i it i e it e 2,400

Total $311,700
Section 70. The following named amounts, or so much

thereof as may be necessary, respectively, are appropriated
from the Design Professionals Administration and
Investigation Fund to the Department of Financial and
Professional Regulation:

FOr Personal ServViCesS v ivuiie et teeeeeeeeeeeeeeennens 460,400

For State Contributions to State

Employees’ Retirement System............ ... 174,900
For State Contributions to Social Security ........... 35,300
FOr GroUP INSUTANCE t v vt o vt o et onsonesonssoesnssnsennseans 161,000
For Contractual ServViCes i vt ittt ittt eeeeeeeeeneenn 87,300
@ B K=V 53,400
For Refunds ... .ttt it ittt it eeenn 2,400

Total $974,700



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

09700HB6044ham001 -10- HDS097 00042 CIN 40048 a

Section 75. The following named amounts, or so much
thereof as may be necessary, respectively, are appropriated
from the Illinois State Pharmacy Disciplinary Fund to the
Department of Financial and Professional Regulation:

FOr PersSonal ServViCeS v v ettt eeeeeeeeeeeneeneenens 807,500

For State Contributions to State

Employees' Retirement System .........ceeiieeeeeennnn 306,800
For State Contributions to Social Security ........... 61,800
FOr GroUP INSUTANCE t v vt v vt oot ossonsonssessnssnennsans 207,000
For Contractual ServViCesS v v it it ittt eeeeeeeeeeeeneas 112,500
F O T ravel ittt ittt ettt ettt ettt e e teeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeas 29,100
FOr RELUNAS v it it ittt ittt ettt e ettt eeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeas 11,600

Total $1,536,300
Section 80. The following named amounts, or so much

thereof as may be necessary, respectively, are appropriated
from the Illinois State Podiatric Disciplinary Fund to the

Department of Financial and Professional Regulation:

For Contractual ServViCesS v v vt i ittt e teeeeeeeeeeeeeens 4,900
@ B K = Y 4,900
FOr RELUNAS ittt it ittt et it ettt ettt et ettt eeeeeeeeenes 1,000
Total $10,800
Section 85. The sum of $295,100, or so much thereof as

may be necessary, is appropriated from the Registered



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

09700HB6044ham001 -11- HDS097 00042 CIN 40048 a

Certified Public Accountant Administration and Disciplinary
Fund to the Department of Financial and Professional
Regulation for the administration of the Registered CPA

Program.

Section 90. The following named amounts, or so much
thereof as may be necessary, respectively, are appropriated
from the Nursing Dedicated and Professional Fund to the
Department of Financial and Professional Regulation:

FOr Personal SerViCeS v vt teeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeneneas 1,010,400

For State Contributions to State

Employees' Retirement System .........ceeeieeneeennnsn 383,900
For State Contributions to Social Security ........... 77,300
FOr GroUP INSUTANCE t vttt vt o vt onssonesossossnssnseenseens 299,000
For Contractual ServViCes v .ivui i ittt e teeeeeeeeeneens 127,100
FOr T ravel ittt it ittt ettt e ettt et e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeens 24,300
For Refunds ... .ttt ittt it e 9,700

Total $1,931,700
Section 95. The sum of $500,000, or so much thereof as

may be necessary, 1s appropriated from the Nursing Dedicated
and Professional Fund to the Department of Financial and
Professional Regulation for the establishment and operation

of an Illinois Center for Nursing.



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

09700HB6044ham001 -12- HDS097 00042 CIN 40048 a

Section 100. The sum of $9,700, or so much thereof as
may be necessary, 1s appropriated from the Professional
Regulation Evidence Fund to the Department of Financial and
Professional Regulation for all —costs associated with
conducting covert activities, including equipment and other

operational expenses.

Section 105. The following named amounts, or so much
thereof as may be necessary, respectively, are appropriated
from the Professions Indirect Cost Fund to the Department of
Financial and Professional Regulation:

FOr Personal SerViCeS v vt teeeeeeeeeeeeoeeneenenens 5,439,000

For State Contributions to State

Employees' Retirement System..................... 2,066,150
For State Contributions to Social Security .......... 416,100
FOr GroUp INSUTANCE t vttt vt tetonssonesossoesnennsennss 1,667,500
For Contractual ServiCes . .uvu ittt teeeeeeeeeenn 4,622,400
FOr T ravel ittt ittt et ettt et e ettt eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneeas 23,800
@ ol O 14111 Yo Bk s I 46,700
For Printing v ii ittt ittt ittt teeeeeeeeeeeoneoneanss 72,000
For EQUIPMEnt & i vt ittt it ettt ittt et eeseeeeeoeeaeeaens 76,300
For Electronic Data ProCessing .....eeeeeeeeeeennns 1,178,150
For Telecommunications ServiCeS . .uu ittt eeeeeneenn 409,750
For Operation of Auto Equipment ..........c.ieiieeenn.. 108,750

Total $16,126,600



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

09700HB6044ham001 -13- HDS097 00042 CIN 40048 a

Section 110. The sum of $%2,521,700, or so much thereof
as may be necessary, 1is appropriated from the Professions
Indirect Cost Fund to the Department of Financial and
Professional Regulation for costs and expenses related to or

in support of a Regulatory/G&A shared services center.

Section 115. The sum of $2,318,300, or so much thereof
as may be necessary, 1s appropriated from the Cemetery
Oversight Licensing and Disciplinary Fund to the Department
of Financial and Professional Regulation for all <costs

associated with administration of the Cemetery Oversight Act.

Section 120. The sum of $393,700, or so much thereof as
may be necessary, is appropriated from the Community
Association Manager Licensing and Disciplinary Fund to the
Department of Financial and Professional Regulation for all
costs associated with administration of the Community

Association Manager Licensing and Disciplinary Act.

Section 125. The sum of $19,000, or so much thereof as
may be necessary, 1s appropriated to the Department of
Financial and Professional Regulation from the Real Estate
Research and Education Fund for costs associated with the

operation of the Office of Real Estate Research at the



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

09700HB6044ham001 -14- HDS097 00042 CIN 40048 a

University of Illinois.

Section 130. The sum of $400,000, or so much thereof as
may be necessary, is appropriated from the Athletics
Supervision and Regulation Fund to the Department of
Financial and Professional Regulation for all costs
associated with administration of the Boxing and Full-contact

Martial Arts Act.

Section 135. The sum of $1,400,000, or so much thereof
as may be necessary, 1s appropriated from the Savings
Institutions Regulatory Fund to the Department of Financial
and Professional Regulation for the ordinary and contingent
expenses of the Department of Financial and Professional
Regulation and the Division of Banking, or their successors,
in administering and enforcing the Illinois Savings and Loan
Act of 1985, the Savings Bank Act, and other laws, rules, and
regulations as may apply to the administration and
enforcement of the foregoing laws, rules, and regulations, as

amended from time to time.

Section 999. Effective date. This Act takes effect

July 1, 2012.”7.



